IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BERMUDA LEGAL NOTICE

IN THE ESTATE OF JOSE TORRES MEDEIROS (referred to in the Will as "Joseph Torres Medeiros", a.k.a. "Joe Torres Medeiros"), Deceased

NOTICE FOR KIN

NOTICE is hereby given that Maria de Lourdes Medeiros (referred to in the Will as "Maria DeLourdes Medeiros" of Southampton Parish in the Islands of Bermuda intends to apply to the Supreme Court of Bermuda for the Grant of Letters of Administration with Will Annexed of the Estate of JOSE TORRES MEDEIROS (referred to in the Will as "Joseph Torres Medeiros", a.k.a. "Joe Torres Medeiros") who died on the 10th March 2017 in the said Islands of Bermuda. Any person having or who may have a beneficial interest in the Estate of the above-named deceased by blood, should inform the undersigned within thirty (30) days of the date hereof after which date the undersigned will proceed to distribute the Estate of the above named deceased amongst the known persons entitled thereto.

Dated 17 day of October 2017

MONIZ & GEORGE LTD.

31 Queen Street, Hamilton HM 11 Attorneys for the Applicant